503867068 06/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3913717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID S. THOMPSON	06/10/2016
DAVID A. DIVINE	06/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLIP ENGINE, LLC	
Street Address:	10214 N. MOSS LANE	
City:	SPOKANE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99208	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61826485
Application Number:	61862089
Application Number:	14285607
Application Number:	14550906
Application Number:	62116801
Application Number:	62180606
Application Number:	14828519
Application Number:	14846886
Application Number:	14859298
Application Number:	62258461
PCT Number:	US2014039253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-236-8431

Email: davedivine0@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID A. DIVINE
Address Line 1: 10214 N. MOSS LANE

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99208

503867068 REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0219

PATENT -

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. DIVINE	
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Divine, Reg. No. 51,275/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/12/2016		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0220

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
\mathcal{E}	
<u>.</u>	Clip Engine, LLC

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s): David S. Thompson Spokane, WA

David A. Divine Spokane, WA

Assignee: Clip Engine, LLC 10214 N. Moss Lane Spokane, WA 99208

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of inventions for which the following patent applications have been filed:

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
61/826485	May 22, 2013	Fantasy Sports Interleaver
61/862089	August 5, 2013	Fantasy Sports Interleaver
14/285607	May 22, 2014	Fantasy Sports Interleaver
PCT/US14/39253	May 22, 2014	Fantasy Sports Interleaver
14/550906	November 21, 2014	Fantasy Sports Integration with Video Content
62/116801	February 16, 2015	Techniques for Backfilling Content
62/180606	June 17, 2015	Techniques for Backfilling Content
14/828519	August 18, 2015	Techniques for Backfilling Content
14/846886	September 7, 2015	Fantasy Sports Integration with Video Content
14/859298	September 20, 2015	Fantasy Sports Transition Score Estimates
62/258461	November 21, 2015	Opportunistic Interactive Fantasy Sports

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0221

WHEREAS, Clip Engine, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of WA, having a place of business at 10214 N. Moss Lane, Spokane, WA 99208, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications and all letters patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the had this assignment not been made. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patents.

David S. Thompson

Tune 10, 2016

David A. Divine

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0222

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/12/2016